Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 10 - 2021

IMO

8421705

8422010

8401561

9052707

9050187

9100061

9296195

6514132

9467782

9136838

9359210

9247766

8205620

9504683

9401257

9503744

9546071

9414905

8841591

9314624

9490636

8719114

8410093

9191266

1005746

9304239

8918734

9338565

9141340

9602174

8208878

9308168

Name*

RIVER STAR
THUNDER
FROJDII

GERD

KEREM BEY
KORMORAN
PAROS

TOGO

TOLMI

YASEMIN

ASVIRA

ATHENS GLORY
ATLANTIC TONJER
AXELLE
BEAUMAIDEN
BEHCET C

CHANG SHUN I
COUGA

DAY

G. B. CORRADO
GENCO ARDENNES
HAV SKANDIC
JAN VAN GENT
KASSEL

LADY G I
LOWLANDS MAINE
MANISA M
MANTA HATICE
NALI

NORDIC BC MUNICH
NS DANTE

OCEAN COSMOS

Flag

PA
MD
AL
VU
PA
TG
PA
CK
PA
PA
MT
cYy
PA
KN
NL
PA
PA
HK
SL
BS
MH
FO
VU
PA
MT
PA
CK
MH
PA
LR
PA

SG

Inspection
Date

8-10-2021
27-9-2021
5-10-2021
15-10-2021
30-9-2021
16-9-2021
4-10-2021
29-9-2021
12-10-2021
5-10-2021
20-7-2021
21-10-2021
28-9-2021
24-8-2021
21-10-2021
30-9-2021
28-9-2021
28-9-2021
22-9-2021
29-10-2021
13-10-2021
11-10-2021
28-9-2021
1-10-2021
5-10-2021
8-10-2021
21-9-2021
19-10-2021
13-10-2021
12-10-2021
30-9-2021

19-10-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
20 27-10-2021
5 1-10-2021
5 9-10-2021
6 20-10-2021
27 26-10-2021
17 2-10-2021
6 9-10-2021
24 22-10-2021
4 15-10-2021
7 11-10-2021
74 1-10-2021
3 23-10-2021
5 2-10-2021
57 19-10-2021
3 23-10-2021
4 3-10-2021
7 4-10-2021
25 22-10-2021
21 12-10-2021
1 29-10-2021
4 16-10-2021
4 14-10-2021
11 8-10-2021
5 5-10-2021
11 15-10-2021
4 11-10-2021
16 6-10-2021
7 25-10-2021
6 18-10-2021
3 14-10-2021
16 15-10-2021
7 25-10-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3

3



IMO

8887753

9300790

9939280

1008786

9549267

7719686

8728036

8943428

9496252

41

Name*

OMSKIY-147
OOCL ASIA
PANDION PEARL
ROLA

SAADET C
SEABUFFALO
SELIM

SMART

SOLINA

Flag

RU
HK
MT
MT
PA
MT
TZ
RU

BS

Inspection

Date
3-10-2021

5-10-2021

24-10-2021

29-9-2021

27-9-2021

11-10-2021

13-10-2021

22-9-2021

7-10-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

4

13

Release
Date

6-10-2021
8-10-2021
26-10-2021
4-10-2021
2-10-2021
13-10-2021
21-10-2021
4-10-2021

8-10-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 10 - 2021 on Port State Control
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
8421705 RIVER STAR PA 8-10-2021 20 27-10-2021 3
8422010 THUNDER MD 27-9-2021 5 1-10-2021 3
6514132 TOGO CK 29-9-2021 24 22-10-2021 2
8401561 FROJDIII AL 5-10-2021 5 9-10-2021 2
9050187 KEREM BEY PA 30-9-2021 27 26-10-2021 2
9052707 GERD VU 15-10-2021 6 20-10-2021 2
9100061 KORMORAN TG 16-9-2021 17 2-10-2021 2
9136838 YASEMIN PA 5-10-2021 7 11-10-2021 2
9296195 PAROS PA 4-10-2021 6 9-10-2021 2
9467782 TOLMI PA 12-10-2021 4 15-10-2021 2
1005746 LADYGII MT 5-10-2021 11 15-10-2021 1
1008786 ROLA MT 29-9-2021 6 4-10-2021 1
7719686 SEABUFFALO MT 11-10-2021 3 13-10-2021 1
8205620 ATLANTIC TONJER PA 28-9-2021 5 2-10-2021 1
8208878 NS DANTE PA 30-9-2021 16 15-10-2021 1
8410093 JAN VAN GENT VU 28-9-2021 11 8-10-2021 1
8719114 HAV SKANDIC FO 11-10-2021 4 14-10-2021 1
8728036 SELIM TZ 13-10-2021 9 21-10-2021 1
8841591 DAY SL 22-9-2021 21 12-10-2021 1
8887753 OMSKIY-147 RU 3-10-2021 4 6-10-2021 1
8918734 MANISA M CK 21-9-2021 16 6-10-2021 1
8943428 SMART RU 22-9-2021 13 4-10-2021 1
9141340 NALI PA 13-10-2021 6 18-10-2021 1
9191266  KASSEL PA 1-10-2021 5 5-10-2021 1
9247766  ATHENS GLORY Cy 21-10-2021 3 23-10-2021 1
9300790 OOCL ASIA HK 5-10-2021 4 8-10-2021 1
9304239 LOWLANDS MAINE PA 8-10-2021 4 11-10-2021 1
9308168 OCEAN COSMOS SG 19-10-2021 7 25-10-2021 1
9314624 G.B.CORRADO BS 29-10-2021 1 29-10-2021 1
9338565 MANTA HATICE MH 19-10-2021 7 25-10-2021 1
9359210 ASVIRA MT 20-7-2021 74 1-10-2021 1
9401257 BEAUMAIDEN NL 21-10-2021 3 23-10-2021 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9414905

9490636

9496252

9503744

9504683

9546071

9549267

9602174

9939280

41

Name

COUGA

GENCO ARDENNES
SOLINA

BEHCET C

AXELLE

CHANG SHUN I
SAADET C

NORDIC BC MUNICH

PANDION PEARL

Flag

HK
MH
BS
PA
KN
PA
PA
LR

MT

Inspection
Date

28-9-2021
13-10-2021
7-10-2021
30-9-2021
24-8-2021
28-9-2021
27-9-2021
12-10-2021

24-10-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

25

4

2

57

Release Date

22-10-2021

16-10-2021

8-10-2021

3-10-2021

19-10-2021

4-10-2021

2-10-2021

14-10-2021

26-10-2021

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1

Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 8422010 Company Nergis Enterprises Inc, Majuro, , Moldova, Republic of
Name: THUNDER Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Moldova, Republic of 1559 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2021-10-1 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2021  12-12-2021
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 13-7-2021  12-12-2021
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-5-2020 6-12-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Food personal hygiene Rectified no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no
Overloading Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 46 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 8421705

Name: RIVER STAR

Number of detentions last

36 months: 3

Company
Istanbul , Panama

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Port of detention Date of release

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
General cargo/multipur Panama 1543

Sea Group Trading Company SA , Baltaci Mehmet Pasa Sokak Soganlik Yeni Mah, Kartal,

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2021-10-27 20 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-3-2021  2-11-2025
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 31-3-2021 2-11-2025
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2021 13-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Hull - corrosion Rectified no
Bulkheads - operational damage Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 46 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2021

IMO : 9467782 Company ACA Shipmanagement SA, 2 Kritis Street 185 33 Piraeus, , Panama
Name: TOLMI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer PANFERTILSPA, , ,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Panama 1971 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2021-10-15 4 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-11-2019  18-11-2022  Greece 8-12-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 27-2-2020  18-11-2022  Greece 8-12-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2019  27-9-2024  Greece 3-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Line-throwing appliance Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
SOPEP Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2021

IMO : 9296195 Company New Shipping Ltd-LIB, , , Panama
Name: PAROS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer OMV Refining & Marketing , Trabrennstralie 6 - 8 , Wien, AT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Panama 58118 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2021-10-9 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

18-3-2021 11-12-2023
18-3-2021 11-12-2023
5-7-2021 4-12-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 46 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9136838 Company

Name: YASEMIN

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipur

- 2021

GNST GROUP INSAAT TAS. SAN. VE DIS TIC. LTD STIL. , ISKENDERPASA MAH MEHMET LUTFI
SK KARADENIZ APT. NO: 4, KAT:4/11 AKSARAY FATIH , ISTANBUL , Panama

7 7

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
4355

Keeldate
1995

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Portoscuso 2021-10-11 7  day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-6-2021 1-11-2021
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 2-6-2021 1-11-2021
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2021 1-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
Gauges,thermometers, etc Rectified no
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified no
Stability Information Booklet Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

Page 7 of 46

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 9100061
Name: KORMORAN

Company

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipur

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Seagrain LLP, , Edinburg, UK

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
3957

Generosity Shipping Company SA, Daire 27, Istanbul , Togo

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Sulina 2021-10-2 17  day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-3-2021  16-10-2025
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 17-7-2021  16-12-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2021 17-3-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar Rectified no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Automatic Identification System (AIS) Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Echo sounder As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading
Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system

General alarm

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2021

IMO : 9052707 Company Sirus Shipping Ltd, , , Vanuatu
Name: GERD Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Vanuatu 2650 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Foynes 2021-10-20 6 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2021 11-1-2022
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 12-8-2021 11-1-2022
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-12-2019  25-10-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Fire drills
Fire-dampers
Operation of Fire protection systems

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 9050187 Company Miro Trade Ltd, Yesilirmak Sokak, Necip Fazil Mah, Urmaniye, Istanbul , Panama
Name: KEREM BEY Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Gas Carrier/NLS tanker Panama 4317 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2021-10-26 27 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2021 2-3-2024
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 5-8-2021 2-3-2024
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 11-8-2021 10-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Quality of fuel oil Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 11 of 46 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2021

IMO : 8401561 Company Vital Shipping Co, , , Albania
Name: FROIDI Il Classification society Other
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Albania 1289 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Vasto 2021-10-9 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other
Other
Other

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

21-4-2021 20-4-2025
21-4-2021 20-4-2025
13-1-2021 13-1-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Signalling lamp

Nautical publications
Rescue boats

Radio life-saving appliances
Retention of oil on board
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Means of escape

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 6514132 Company , , , Cook Islands
Name: TOGO Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Commercial yacht Cook Islands 187 1965
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Tromso 2021-10-22 24 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Lighting (Accommodation) Rectified no
Dangerous areas Rectified no
Protection machines/parts Rectified no
Access / structural features (ship) Rectified no

Page 13 of 46

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 9939280 Company , , , Malta
Name: PANDION PEARL Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 492 2018
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Palermo 2021-10-26 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-9-2021 19-9-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS Rectified no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 14 of 46 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2021

IMO : 9602174 Company Nordic Hamburg Shipmgmt GmbH , , , Liberia
Name: NORDIC BC MUNICH Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Falcon, n/a, n/a, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 24187 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 2021-10-14 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2020 24-5-2025
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2021  12-11-2021
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-6-2020 17-7-2022 United States 1-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Log-books/compulsory entries Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no

departure

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 9549267 Company Canbaz Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Panama
Name: SAADET C Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 14244 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2021-10-2 6  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-2019  15-10-2023  Turkey 14-1-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 13-11-2018  15-10-2023  Turkey 14-1-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2020  28-12-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 16 of 46 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9546071
Name: CHANG SHUN I

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2021

Tianjin Cosbulk Ship Mgmt, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas
COSCO SHIPPING, BIN JIANG ZHONG ROAD , GUANGDONG, CN

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Flag
Panama

Lifeboats
ISM

Fire drills

Port of detention

Naples

Date of release
2021-10-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
33005

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

7  day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-7-2020 16-3-2024 Japan 4-6-2021
17-3-2019 16-3-2024 China 2-5-2021
12-6-2017 6-4-2022 China 6-8-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2021

IMO : 9504683 Company , , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: AXELLE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Special purpose ship Saint Kitts and Nevis 340 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ceuta 2021-10-19 57 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other
Other

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

31-3-2021 30-8-2021
31-3-2021 30-8-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan

Endorsement by flagstate

Non-payment of wages

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
SART/AIS-SART

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
no
yes Other
no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2021

IMO :9503744 Company Canbaz Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Panama
Name: BEHCET C Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 13675 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2021-10-3 4 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-8-2021  22-11-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 3-1-2020  22-11-2024  Turkey 6-1-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 28-1-2020 4-4-2023 Italy 9-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Fire alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9496252
Name: SOLINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2021

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Polska Zegluga Morska PP, , , Bahamas

Glencore Agriculture BV Rotternam , n/a, n/a, NL

Type Flag
Bulk carrier

Bahamas

Oil record book
Oil filtering equipment

Fire-dampers

Port of detention

Sorel

Date of release
2021-10-8

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
20603

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

2 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-3-2018 10-1-2022 Poland 11-12-2020
7-3-2018 10-1-2022  Poland 11-12-2020
8-2-2018  30-12-2021  Belgium 19-6-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9490636
Name: GENCO ARDENNES

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Lloyd's Register

GS Shipmanagement Pvt Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Trois Rivieres

Date of release
2021-10-16

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
32837

Clipper Group Singapore Pte Ltd , 8 Shenton Way, Singapore , SG

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan
Inflatable liferafts

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Electrical

Cargo & other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
1-8-2021
1-8-2021

4 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-6-2020 30-8-2024 Brazil
2-9-2019 30-8-2024 Brazil
23-8-2021 22-2-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes Lloyd's Register

no

yes Lloyd's Register

no

yes Lloyd's Register

yes Lloyd's Register

yes Lloyd's Register

yes Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

Date
24-5-2021
25-5-2021

IMO : 9414905 Company Fair Field Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: COUGA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 29104 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Sorel 2021-10-22 25 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-9-2020 12-5-2025  United States
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 24-5-2020 12-5-2025  United States
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2020 16-9-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 9401257 Company VERTOM BEREEDERUNGS GMBH , , , Netherlands
Name: BEAUMAIDEN Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Netherlands 2545 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ronne 2021-10-23 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety 20-5-2021 2-7-2023 Bulgaria 4-9-2021
DNV AS Load Line 20-5-2021 2-7-2023 Germany 20-5-2021
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 3-9-2021 9-9-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO :9359210
Name: ASVIRA

Company Seascape Marine Ltd, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Malta 1972 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Braila 2021-10-1 74 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-7-2020 20-9-2025
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-7-2020 20-9-2025
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-7-2018  12-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9338565
Name: MANTA HATICE

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Manta Denizcilik Nakliyat, , Istanbul , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

INDEPENDENT BULK CARRIER, , Hellerup , DK

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Cabezuela

Date of release
2021-10-25

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
19816

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Winches & capstans
Other (fire safety)

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

7  day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-2-2018 30-7-2022 China 12-9-2020
1-2-2018 30-7-2022 China 12-9-2020
25-5-2021 14-6-2023 Australia 25-5-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 9314624
Name: G. B. CORRADO

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Gestmar Tehnika doo, , , Bahamas

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 40154

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release
2021-10-29

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Action Taken

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified
Rectified

Date
10-5-2021
10-5-2021
20-9-2021

1 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-5-2019 13-3-2023 Singapore
4-4-2018  13-3-2023  Singapore
8-12-2020 5-6-2023 Netherlands
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

Machinery spaces

IMO : 9308168 Company BERNHARD SCHULTE SHIPPING, , , Singapore
Name: OCEAN COSMOS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Heidmar Uk Ltd, , London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Singapore 30965 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Augusta 2021-10-25 7  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-2-2018 27-1-2023  Singapore 28-4-2021
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2021  18-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Oil disch. Monitoring and control system Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Steering gear Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9304239
Name: LOWLANDS MAINE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

- 2021

Misuga Kaiun Holland BV, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

BUNGE S.A.,n/a, n/a, CH

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release
2021-10-11

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo operation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
40039

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

4 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-9-2021 9-3-2025

16-1-2020 8-3-2025 Taiwan, Province 1-3-2021

of China
4-1-2019 23-3-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 9300790 Company Orient Overseas Container Line , , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: OOCL ASIA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Hong Kong (China) 89010 2005

Port of detention

Date of release

Antwerpen 2021-10-8
Recognised Organisation Certificate
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

4 day(s)

10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

3-4-2021 16-3-2026
3-4-2021 16-3-2026
28-4-2021 9-7-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Stability Information Booklet
Ballast Water Management Plan
ISM

Loading/Ballast condition

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 9247766 Company Alevin Marine SA, , , Cyprus
Name: ATHENS GLORY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Cyprus 75484 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
London 2021-10-23 3 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-8-2021 15-4-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 7-8-2021 15-4-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 9-11-2019  13-10-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO :9191266
Name: KASSEL

Company

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

- 2021

GLORY DENIZCILIK VE GEMI, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

EXEN CHARTERING AND SHIPPING AGENCY LTD., GUZELYALT MAH , ISTAMBUL, TR

Flag

Panama

Port of detention

Portoscuso

Date of release
2021-10-5

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2997

Keeldate
1997

Duration of detentio
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

31-1-2019
31-7-2019
6-8-2020

6-10-2023
6-10-2023
1-7-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Maritime Labour Certificate
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Turkey
Turkey

Date
20-8-2020
20-8-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2021

IMO : 9141340 Company HANEM DENIZCILIK VE YAPITIC, , , Panama
Name: NALI Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 2077 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Naples 2021-10-18 6 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2020 20-3-2022  Turkey 12-3-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 8-8-2017 20-3-2022  Turkey 12-3-2021

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

22-4-2021 22-12-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified
Machinery spaces
Ventilation Rectified
Means of escape Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 32 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8943428
Name: SMART

Company

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

- 2021

Blue Wave Shipping Ltd-RUS , , , Russian Federation

GAVILON SRL, , NAPLES , IT

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Flag
Russian Federation

Port of detention

Oristano

Date of release
2021-10-4

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2597

Keeldate
1986

Duration of detentio

13 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

10-4-2021
10-4-2021
26-4-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Provisions quality and nutritional value
Fire drills
Atmosphere testing instrument

Cargo operation

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

18-12-2025
18-12-2025
3-5-2024

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 8918734 Company Mansour Management Gemi Acent, , , Cook Islands
Name: MANISA M Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer FLUORSID GROUP, , CAGLIARI, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Cook Islands 5602 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 2021-10-6 16 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-1-2020 17-9-2024  Romania 5-12-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 22-1-2020 17-9-2024  Romania 5-12-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2019 7-6-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Bridge operation Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2021

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
IMO : 8887753 Company Don Ltd, ul Sotsialisticheskaya H3/8 Rostov-na-Donu 344082, , Russian Federation
Name: OMSKIY-147 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Russian Federation 2582 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2021-10-6 4 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2020 15-5-2024  Russian Federation 3-6-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 30-5-2019 15-5-2024  Russian Federation 3-6-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2019  24-10-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 35 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 8841591
Name: DAY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

General cargo/multipur Sierra Leone

Port of detention Date of release
Rostov/Don 2021-10-12

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Company Daylight Shipping & Trading, , , Sierra Leone
Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage

2516

Keeldate
1976

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

21 day(s)

22

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

22-6-2021 11-11-2021
22-6-2021 11-11-2021
15-5-2017 27-2-2022 Turkey 13-2-2020

Action Taken

Echo sounder Rectified

BNWAS Rectified

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) As in the agreed class
condition

Auxiliary engine Rectified

ISM

Anchoring devices

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10
Hull - corrosion

Bulkheads - cracking

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors

Fire detection and alarm system

- 2021

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 8728036 Company Sea Star-Kherson, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: SELIM Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 2592 1979

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies

Tsiggelion 2021-10-21 9  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2019 21-3-2024  Ukraine 6-3-2021
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 22-3-2019 21-3-2024  Ukraine 6-3-2021
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2017  13-10-2022  Ukraine 11-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Lifeboats As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Bulkheads - cracking Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 8719114
Name: HAV SKANDIC

Company Navigare Shipping Sp/F , vio Trollaklett 21, FO660, Soldafjord , Faroe Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Faroe Islands 2026 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2021-10-14 4 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2021  30-6-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-6-2021 30-6-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-5-2021 9-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 8410093 Company , , » Vanuatu
Name: JAN VAN GENT Classification society
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Other special activities Vanuatu

Port of detention

Stavanger

Date of release
2021-10-8

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage

366

Keeldate
1986

Deficiencies reason for detention
Shipboard working arrangements

Protection machines/parts

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed

rectification action plan

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

11 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-12-2020 22-11-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8208878
Name: NS DANTE

Company

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
CENTAL CEMENT LTD, Cemhouse national road blata 1-bajda hmr 02, La Valletta, MT

Dante Chartering Inc, , , Panama

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Port of detention

Pozzallo

Date of release
2021-10-15

Recognised Organisation

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1710

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
On board training and instructions
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Bilge pumping arrangements

Retention of oil on board

Oil filtering equipment

Action Taken
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
12-9-2020
12-9-2020

8-1-2020

16 day(s) 50

Issued Expiry Last Survey

26-10-2017 26-9-2022 Greece

26-10-2017 26-9-2022 Greece

9-8-2017 17-2-2022 Greece
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

no

yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10
ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

- 2021

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Muster list

Fire drills

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire pumps and its pipes

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Means of escape

UMS - alarms

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at next
port

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no
no

no

no

no

no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no

yes
no
no
no

no

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 8205620 Company Atlantic Marine Offshore , Maritime House, Basin Road North , Hove, East Sussex, BN41 1WR
, Panama

Name: ATLANTIC TONJER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply Panama 3349 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2021-10-2 5 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2020 9-12-2024

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2021  23-12-2025

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 15-4-2021  23-12-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no

Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no

Stability Information Booklet Rectified no

Ballast Water Management Plan Rectified no

Muster list Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021
IMO : 7719686 Company , , , Malta
Name: SEABUFFALO Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Tug Malta 416

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Oristano 2021-10-13 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 29-3-2019 29-3-2024  Malta 8-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Other safety in general Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 1008786
Name: ROLA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company , , , Malta

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Closing devices/watertight doors

Fire drills

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Commercial yacht Malta 498 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2021-10-4 6 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 29-4-2020 19-1-2025 Greece 24-6-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2021

IMO : 1005746 Company , , , Malta
Name: LADY G I Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 361 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2021-10-15 11 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Loading/Ballast condition Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Total number of detentions: 41
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